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STATEMENT showing the Debentures of each Loan in Circulation, and the Sinking Fund
accrued, on the 31st March, 1923.

STATEMENT of the Expenses incukked during the Year ended 31st March, 1923.
£ s. d.

Aoting-Seoretary's salary—Balance, 1921-1922 .. .. .. .. 12 10 0

J. H. FOWLER,
Secretary and Accountant to the Commissioners.

Examined and found correct.

H. M. Naldek,
Chief Examiner, Audit Office.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (475 copies), £21.

By Authority : W. A. G. Skinnkk, Government Printer, Wellington.—l923.
Price 6d.

Loans. Debentures in
Circulation.

Kate of
Sinking
Fund.

When redeemable. SinkingFunds
accrued.

Westport Harbour Board Loan
Westport Harbour Board Loan
Westport Harbour Board Loan
Greymouth Harbour Board Loan

£
150,000
200,000
500,000
100,000

Per Oent.
1
1
1
1

1 March, 1925
15 February, 1945
1 January, 1949
1 March, 1925

£ s. d... * 137,813 10 6
37,183 15 8.. ; 106,334 13 2.. ] 91,832 7 0

£950,000 £373,164 6 4
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